Bladder Accumulators
EBV - ELG from 20 to 80 bar
Features and Benefits
Operation principle
Operation of the Parker Olaer gas
loaded bladder accumulator is based
on the considerable difference in
compressibility between a gas and

EBV
Catalogue HY10-4003/UK
How to Order
How to order?
Series Volume
EBV 100 40 /90 01125 Po=5b PN40-DN200
EBV : Low pressure bladder accumulator
Max.
working
pressure (PS)
Regulation
code Construction
Nitrogen
gas
precharge
Connection
to be
specified
in litres
in Bar
00 : According to the PED, article 3.3 for the 0.5 L and 1 L volume
90 : According to the PED for all other volumes
Others : consult page 11
to be specified as per following recommendations table
Fluid Working Temperature °C* Construction
Mineral oils - 15 + 100 01125
Water 0 + 60 03325
Diesel fuel (Gas Oil) - 5 + 115 01130
Fuel Oil - 5 + 115 01130
Kerosene - 5 + 115 01130
Gasoline - 5 + 115 01130
Lead free gasoline - 20 + 130 01180
Other fluids Other temperatures Please contact Parker Olaer
in Bar at 20 °C, limited to 20 Bar maximum at the maximum working temperature
Blind: with blind connector or with reduction connector (refer to dimension I on the overall dimensions page 8 and specify
the connection) or with flange (refer to the flange line on the dimensions page 8 and specify the type).
* standard construction
* These components are delivered in the
spare parts kit
Item Spare parts
1 Spare Parts Kit
2* Bladder Assembly
3* Gas valve
4* Valve cap
5* Snap ring
6* Sealing ring
7* Bushing assembly
ORDERING THE ELG ACCUMULATOR
State the designation of the ELG accumulators
mentioned in the table in page 4 “plumbing” (other
constructions on request)
Nitrogen gas pressure in bar at 20 °C, limited to 20
bar maximum at maximum working temperature.
Refer to the plumbing sector section.
ORDERING ACCESSORIES AND
PERIPHERAL MATERIALS
Indicate the designation of accessories mentioned
in the tables in pages 5 and 6 and the accessories
on page 7 and 8.
How to order the repair kit
Example: For an EBV accumulator 100-40/90 01180
KIT EBV 100-40/90 01180
7
9 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Colombes, France
Bladder Accumulators
EBV
Catalogue HY10-4003/UK
Regulations
Codification Table
Destination Regulation
Parker Olaer
Regulation Code
Comments
Europe CE 90 -
Approval is based on the directive PED 97/23/CE rules. The CE marking will be apposed
on the product for Pressure Vessel risk category >= I.
USA ASME
15
Based on ASME
VIII div 1 without
appendix 22 This regulation is based on the design code ASME VIII div 1.  The Appendix 22 defines
special requirements for the case of integrally forged pressure vessels.
48
Based on ASME VIII
div 1 with
appendix 22
China SELO 88 Based on CE
This regulation is only applicable for pressure vessels which maximum working
pressure ≥ 0.1 MPa and maximum working pressure (Mpa) X  volume (L) <= 2.5 MPa.L.
Canada CRN 92
Based on ASME VIII
div 1 app 22
Approval is based on ASME VIII div 1 design code. Others countries as example Alaska
require a CRN registration.Also, each province and territorie of Canada has its own CRN
rules. So, thank you to indicate the concerned province for quotation.
Australia AS1210
83 Based on CE
Australian regulation is applicable for pressure vessels which maximum working
pressure (MPa) X volume (internal volume in L) >= 30 Mpa.L in size.91
Based on ASME VIII
div 1 app 22
Japan JIS 95
Based on ASME VIII
div 1 app 22
Approval is based on ASME VIII div 1 design code (version 1998) and taking into account
specific corrosion allowance value. JIS is applicable only for pressure vessels which
internal diameter is higher than six inches.
Brasil NR13
AA
Based on CE
(AD-2000)
NR13 regulation is only applicable for pressure vessels which maximum working
pressure (KPa) x internal volume (m3)  >= 8.
Also, technical documentation packaging must be established and joined to
the equipment.
A special marking has to be done on the pressure vessel according to
NR13 requirements.
AE
Based on ASME VIII
div 1 app 22
AM
Based on CE
(EN14359)
Russia Gost R
71 Based on CE
Certificate (CTR) must be established and joined to the equipment for delivery.
Technical passport could be established if customer requires it.AU